FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(REV. 6-93)	11-27-2002	LY,	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 07\651-0011			MON 5 0 5005 호			
Tab settings⇔ Table Communication	SSIDILE: 102294985	0 5000	the attached orginal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of convey	ing party(ies):		nd address of receiving party(ies)			
77-02						
Perio Products Lt	td. ((~ V	Name: <u>De</u>	xcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: P.O. Box 50				
Yes V No						
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment	□ Merger —	City: Hade	era State: <u>Israel</u> ZIP: <u>38100</u>			
☐ Security	☑ Change of Name	Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No			
Other						
Execution Date: 7	May 2001					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution						
date of the app	lication is:					
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)					
		ed as attor	B. Patent No.(s) 5,525,634 Identified as attorney Docket No. 24319			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
_						
_	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆	Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name an address	Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆	Yes 1 No 6. Total number of applications and			
5. Name an address concerning docur	Additional numbers att of party to whom corres ment should be mailed:	pondence	Yes 🗹 No			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name:	Additional numbers att of party to whom corres ment should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER	tached? pondence	Yes 1 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name:	Additional numbers attorned for party to whom correstment should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST	tached? pondence	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2}			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name:	Additional numbers att of party to whom corres ment should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER	tached? pondence	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attorned for party to whom correstment should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST	pondence ORINA	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2}			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attoor party to whom correspent should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER c/o ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207	pondence ORINA	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}\$ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number:			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attoor party to whom correspent should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER c/o ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207	pondence ORINA VIS HWY.	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}\$ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attorned for party to whom correstment should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA	pondence ORINA VIS HWY.	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}\$ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number:			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address:	Additional numbers attood party to whom correspond to the mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA	pondence ORINA VIS HWY.	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}\$ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGTO	Additional numbers attoor party to whom correspond to mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature.	tached? pondence ORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\\$\ \alpha\\$\			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGTO	of party to whom correspond should be mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature. ny knowledge and belia	pondence ORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA ef, the fores	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGTO	Additional numbers attoor party to whom correspond to mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature.	pondence ORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA ef, the fores	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGTO	Additional numbers attoor party to whom corresponds to the mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature. my knowledge and belieded copy is a true copy	pondence ORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA ef, the fores	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGTO	Additional numbers attended of party to whom corresponds to the mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature. my knowledge and believed copy is a true copy ser	pondence ORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA ef, the foregof the origin	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE			
5. Name an address concerning docur Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: ARLINGT 9. Statement and so To the best of mand any attached Name of Person	Additional numbers attended of party to whom correspond to the mailed: D'VORAH GRAESER C/O ANTHONY CAST SUITE 207 2001 JEFFERSON DA ON State: VIRGINIA DO NOT US signature. my knowledge and belieded copy is a true copy ser n Signing Signature.	pondence CORINA VIS HWY. ZIP: 22202 E THIS SPA ef, the foregof the origin ature	Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 50-1407 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) CE			

11/26/2002 GTOHAL 00000146 501407 5525634 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicant:

Amnon SINTOV et al

Serial No.:

08/193,775

Filed:

10 February 1994

Serial No.:

5,525,634

Granted:

11 June 1996

For:

COLONIC DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM

Attorney

Docket: 24319

(Previously D01/34)

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

Sir,

Attached please find a Certificate of Change of Name from the Registrar of Corporations of the State of Israel showing that Perio Products Ltd. has changed its name to **Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.**

The document is in the Hebrew language, and I certify that I am fluent in both Hebrew and English and that the attached English translation is a complete and accurate translation from Hebrew to English

Respectfully submitted,

D'vorah GRAESER

Registration Number 40,000

Attorney for Applicant

Dated: 17 November 2002

Ramat Gan, Israel

משרד המשפטים

רשם החברות



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

בתוקף סמכותי לפי סעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות, התשנ"ט - 1999 אני מאשר לחברת

PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

לשנות את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd

07/05/2001 יייד אייר תשסייא

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

07/05/2001 נייד אייר תשסייא

520043084 מטי. חברה





State of Israel Companies Law, 5759-1999

CARTIFICATE OF NAME MODIFICATION

In my authority according to Paragraph 31(b) of Companies Law, 5759-1999, I hereby confirm to the company

PERIO PRODUCTS LIMITED

To modify its name and from now on its name will be

Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Given in my signature at Jerusalem

07/05/2001 14 in Iyyar, 5761

Company's no. 520043084

RECORDED: 11/20/2002

(--)

Nisankern Daniel, Adv. for/ the Companies Register